Automotive Computer Solutions, Inc PO Box 7066 Lee's Summit, MO 64064 (800) 524-8104



Privacy Policy: Automotive Computer Solutions, Inc.

At Automotive Computer Solutions, Inc. we are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring the security of your information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard data when you use our Shop-Probe Management Software.

1. Data collection

We do not collect any customer data directly through Shop-Probe Management Software. The data is our customers' data, and it is the sole data of our customers. Our software is designed to import data from existing industry-leading estimating software used by autobody shops. The data imported into our platform includes estimates, parts, labor information, and other relevant details necessary for cost analysis and business management.

2. Use of data

The data imported into Shop-Probe Management Software is solely used for the purpose of providing data to our customers. We do not share, sell, or disclose any data collected through our platform to third parties. The data is used internally to generate cost analysis reports, profitability insights, and customizable reporting for autobody shop owners and managers.

3. Data security

We take data security seriously and implement appropriate measures to safeguard the information imported into Shop-Probe Management Software. Our platform utilizes industry-standard encryption protocols to protect data during transmission and storage. Access to the data is restricted to authorized personnel only, and stringent security protocols are in place to prevent unauthorized access, disclosure, or misuse of information.

4. Compliance

Shop-Probe Management Software complies with all relevant privacy laws and regulations, including but not limited to the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). We are committed to upholding the highest standards of privacy and data protection for our users.

5. Changes to Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes to the policy will be reflected on this page, and we encourage you to review the Privacy Policy periodically for updates. Your continued use of Shop-Probe Management Software after any changes to the Privacy Policy constitutes your acceptance of the revised terms.

6. Contact us

If you have questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy or the data practices of Shop-Probe Management Software, contact us at support@shopprobe.com.

By using Shop-Probe Management Software, you agree to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with any part of this policy, do not use our software.